

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
<http://blgf.gov.ph/>

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR), CAMARINES SUR

Period Covered: Q4, 2020

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total
LOCAL SOURCES	805,501,030.00	511,374,215.97	40,515,865.73	551,890,081.70	42.23 %
TAX REVENUE	566,317,000.00	356,774,177.37	39,302,948.14	396,077,125.51	30.31 %
Real Property Tax	225,000,000.00	30,194,150.85	39,302,948.14	69,497,098.99	5.32 %
Tax on Business	310,517,000.00	304,109,252.41	0.00	304,109,252.41	23.27 %
Other Taxes	30,800,000.00	22,470,774.11	0.00	22,470,774.11	1.72 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	239,184,030.00	154,600,038.60	1,212,917.59	155,812,956.19	11.92 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	41,297,350.00	33,164,603.80	0.00	33,164,603.80	2.54 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	31,928,680.00	26,747,188.13	0.00	26,747,188.13	2.05 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	156,833,000.00	86,307,414.39	0.00	86,307,414.39	6.60 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	9,125,000.00	8,380,832.28	1,212,917.59	9,593,749.87	0.73 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	698,820,950.00	754,836,211.28	0.00	754,836,211.28	57.77 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	695,290,950.00	691,768,734.96	0.00	691,768,734.96	52.94 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,530,000.00	5,420,081.32	0.00	5,420,081.32	0.41 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	57,647,395.00	0.00	57,647,395.00	4.41 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,504,321,980.00	1,266,210,427.25	40,515,865.73	1,306,726,292.98	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,504,321,980.00	1,266,210,427.25	40,515,865.73	1,306,726,292.98	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	323,397,669.43	0.00	323,397,669.43	40.30 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	45,109,021.42	38,518,042.23	83,627,063.65	10.42 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	35,271,403.36	0.00	35,271,403.36	4.40 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	11,160,289.10	0.00	11,160,289.10	1.39 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	5,553,156.92	0.00	5,553,156.92	0.69 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	111,352,420.96	0.00	111,352,420.96	13.88 %
Economic Services	0.00	229,346,659.67	0.00	229,346,659.67	28.58 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	2,667,352.33	0.00	2,667,352.33	0.33 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	763,857,973.19	38,518,042.23	802,376,015.42	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,504,321,980.00	502,352,454.06	1,997,823.50	504,350,277.56	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	5,305,094.88	0.00	5,305,094.88	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	5,305,094.88	0.00	5,305,094.88	100.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	97,251,277.27	0.00	97,251,277.27	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	102,556,372.15	0.00	102,556,372.15	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	102,556,372.15	0.00	102,556,372.15	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	35,006,547.55	29,108,915.96	64,115,463.51	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	33,896,547.55	29,108,915.96	63,005,463.51	98.27 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	1,110,000.00	0.00	1,110,000.00	1.73 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	14,348,706.56	0.00	14,348,706.56	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	14,348,706.56	0.00	14,348,706.56	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	429,076,080.03	0.00	429,076,080.03	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	478,431,334.14	29,108,915.96	507,540,250.10	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,504,321,980.00	126,477,492.07	-27,111,092.46	99,366,399.61	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,022,598,786.01	879,191,446.37	143,407,339.64	1,022,598,786.01	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,526,920,766.01	1,005,668,938.44	116,296,247.18	1,121,965,185.62	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	93,425,493.83	79,293,058.94	14,132,434.89	93,425,493.83	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	130,214,498.93	105,957,542.59	24,256,956.34	130,214,498.93	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	48,699,922.00	60,565,704.65	109,265,626.65	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,303,280,773.25	869,118,258.91	138,472,560.60	1,007,590,819.51	

GF SEF TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	869,118,258.91	138,472,560.60	1,007,590,819.51
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	336,488,050.32	25,048,082.00	361,536,132.32
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	365,392,943.98	28,632,483.42	394,025,427.40
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	88,188,808.21	34,650,504.15	122,839,312.36
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	79,048,456.40	50,141,491.03	129,189,947.43
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	4,904,550,746.72		

Certified correct:

Gregoria Nilda B. Abonal
GREGORIA NILDA B. ABONAL

City Treasurer

Generated by Bongalona Jay Middle on 18/03/2021 1.57 PM